in the same currency. However, the exposure to foreign currency risk is
monitored from time to time by management.

	 The carrying amounts of the Group’s and of the Company’s foreign
currency denominated financial assets and financial liabilities at the end
of the reporting period are as follows:

						   Denominated in USD
								   2016	 2015
								   RM	 RM

				   Group and Company
				   Financial assets
				   Trade receivables 			   8,744,254	 9,975,466
				   Cash and bank balances 			  7,531,673	 2,317,794

				   Financial liability
				   Trade payables 			   (7,344,911)	 (3,705,308)

								   8,931,016	 8,587,952

Notes To The Financial Statements (cont’d)
31 August 2016

117

Annual Report 2016

28.	 Financial Instruments (cont’d)

	 (b)	 Financial risk management objectives and policies (cont’d)

		  (iii)	 Market risks (cont’d)

			   (b)	 Foreign currency risk (cont’d)

				   Foreign currency sensitivity analysis

	 The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group’s and of
the Company’s profit before tax to a reasonably possible change in the
USD exchange rates against RM, with all other variables held constant.

					   2016	 2015
						   Change in	 Effect on	 Change in	 Effect on
						   currency	 profit before	 currency	 profit before
						   rate	 taxation	 rate	 taxation
						   RM	 RM	 RM	 RM

				   Group and
				   Company
				   USD		  Strengthened		  Strengthened
					   	 10%	  893,102	 10%	  858,795
				   		  Weakened		  Weakened
						   10%	 (893,102)	 10%	 (858,795)

Notes To The Financial Statements (cont’d)
31 August 2016

118

Bright Packaging Industry Berhad

28.	 Financial Instruments (cont’d)

	 (b)	 Financial risk management objectives and policies (cont’d)

		  (iii)	 Market risks (cont’d)

			   (c)	 Interest rate risk

	 The Group’s and the Company’s fixed rate deposits placed with licensed
banks.

	 The Group manages the interest rate risk of its deposits with licensed
financial institutions by placing them at the most competitive interest
rates obtainable, which yield better returns than cash at bank and
maintaining a prudent mix of short and long term deposits.